

RESOLUTION No.__

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE RENEWAL STANDARD AGREEMENT NUMBER 16F-5029 WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT (CSD) FOR COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT (CSBG) FUNDING (RES. 16-006) (RES. 16-142) (RES. 16-269)

WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-006, on January 12, 2016, the Board approved execution of a renewal Standard Agreement Number 16F-5029 with the State Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) for Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Funding in the maximum amount payable of \$67,684 for the term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-142, on April 12, 2016, the Board approved execution of Amendment No. 1 to the renewal Standard Agreement Number 16F-5029 with the State Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) for Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Funding increasing the maximum amount payable from \$67,684 to \$134,990 for the unchanged term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-269, on June 21, 2016, the Board approved execution of Amendment No. 2 to the renewal Standard Agreement Number 16F-5029 with the State Department of Community Services and Development (CSD) for Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Funding increasing the maximum amount payable from \$ \$134,990 to \$269,979 for the unchanged term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 3 extends the contract termination date and replaces Article 6 and 425 Budget Series forms in their entirety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 3 to the Standard Agreement No. 16F-5029 by and between the County and the State Department of Community Services and Development (CSD), for Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding, which extends the contract termination date from December 31, 2016 to May 31, 2017 and replaces Article 6 and 425 Budget Series forms in their entirety, in the maximum amount of \$269,979 to support services to improve the conditions of low-income residents, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1711-50602-451-2016/446690.